Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
1.5SMBJ Series
1500W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
1
SMB(Uni)
Description
The 1.5SMBJ Series are designed specifically to protect
sensitive electronic equipment from voltage transients induced

 Automotive and Telecommunication Industrial Electronics
1 2
Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
Transient Voltage Suppressor 1.5SMBJ Series
2
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃(unless otherwise specified)
Part Number Mark VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
1)
Uni Bi Uni Bi V μA min(V) max(V) mA V A
1.5SMBJ5.0A 1.5SMBJ5.0CA 1.5SMBJ5.0A 1.5SMBJ5.0CA 5 800 6.4 7 10 9.2 163.05
1.5SMBJ6.0A 1.5SMBJ6.0CA 1.5SMBJ6.0A 1.5SMBJ6.0CA 6 800 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 145.64
1.5SMBJ 6.5A 1.5SMBJ6.5CA 1.5SMBJ 6.5A 1.5SMBJ6.5CA 6.5 500 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 133.93
1.5SMBJ7.0 A 1.5SMBJ7.0CA 1.5SMBJ7.0 A 1.5SMBJ7.0CA 7 200 7.78 8.6 10 12 125
1.5SMBJ 7.5A 1.5SMBJ7.5CA 1.5SMBJ 7.5A 1.5SMBJ7.5CA 7.5 100 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 116.28
1.5SMBJ 8.0A 1.5SMBJ8.0CA 1.5SMBJ 8.0A 1.5SMBJ8.0CA 8 50 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 110.3
1.5SMBJ8.5 A 1.5SMBJ8.5CA 1.5SMBJ8.5 A 1.5SMBJ8.5CA 8.5 20 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 104.17
1.5SMBJ9.0 A 1.5SMBJ9.0CA 1.5SMBJ9.0 A 1.5SMBJ9.0CA 9 10 10 11.1 1 15.4 97.41
1.5SMBJ10A 1.5SMBJ10CA 1.5SMBJ10A 1.5SMBJ10CA 10 5 11.1 12.3 1 17 88.24
1.5SMBJ11A 1.5SMBJ11CA 1.5SMBJ11A 1.5SMBJ11CA 11 1 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 82.42
1.5SMBJ12A 1.5SMBJ12CA 1.5SMBJ12A 1.5SMBJ12CA 12 1 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 75.38
1.5SMBJ13A 1.5SMBJ13CA 1.5SMBJ13A 1.5SMBJ13CA 13 1 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 69.77
1.5SMBJ14A 1.5SMBJ14CA 1.5SMBJ14A 1.5SMBJ14CA 14 1 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 64.66
1.5SMBJ15A 1.5SMBJ15CA 1.5SMBJ15A 1.5SMBJ15CA 15 1 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 61.48
1.5SMBJ16A 1.5SMBJ16CA 1.5SMBJ16A 1.5SMBJ16CA 16 1 17.8 19.7 1 26 57.7
1.5SMBJ17A 1.5SMBJ17CA 1.5SMBJ17A 1.5SMBJ17CA 17 1 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 54.35
1.5SMBJ18A 1.5SMBJ18CA 1.5SMBJ18A 1.5SMBJ18CA 18 1 20 22.1 1 29.2 51.37
1.5SMBJ20A 1.5SMBJ20CA 1.5SMBJ20A 1.5SMBJ20CA 20 1 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 46.3
1.5SMBJ22A 1.5SMBJ22CA 1.5SMBJ22A 1.5SMBJ22CA 22 1 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 42.26
1.5SMBJ24A 1.5SMBJ24CA 1.5SMBJ24A 1.5SMBJ24CA 24 1 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 38.57
1.5SMBJ26A 1.5SMBJ26CA 1.5SMBJ26A 1.5SMBJ26CA 26 1 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 35.63
1.5SMBJ28A 1.5SMBJ28CA 1.5SMBJ28A 1.5SMBJ28CA 28 1 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 33.04
1.5SMBJ30A 1.5SMBJ30CA 1.5SMBJ30A 1.5SMBJ30CA 30 1 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 31
1.5SMBJ33A 1.5SMBJ33CA 1.5SMBJ33A 1.5SMBJ33CA 33 1 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 28.15
1.5SMBJ36A 1.5SMBJ36CA 1.5SMBJ36A 1.5SMBJ36CA 36 1 40 44.2 1 58.1 25.82
1.5SMBJ40A 1.5SMBJ40CA 1.5SMBJ40A 1.5SMBJ40CA 40 1 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 23.26
1.5SMBJ43A 1.5SMBJ43CA 1.5SMBJ43A 1.5SMBJ43CA 43 1 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 21.62
1.5SMBJ45A 1.5SMBJ45CA 1.5SMBJ45A 1.5SMBJ45CA 45 1 50 55.3 1 72.7 20.64
1.5SMBJ48A 1.5SMBJ48CA 1.5SMBJ48A 1.5SMBJ48CA 48 1 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 19.38
1.5SMBJ51A 1.5SMBJ51CA 1.5SMBJ51A 1.5SMBJ51CA 51 1 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 18.21
1.5SMBJ54A 1.5SMBJ54CA 1.5SMBJ54A 1.5SMBJ54CA 54 1 60 66.3 1 87.1 17.23
1.5SMBJ58A 1.5SMBJ58CA 1.5SMBJ58A 1.5SMBJ58CA 58 1 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 16.03
1.5SMBJ60A 1.5SMBJ60CA 1.5SMBJ60A 1.5SMBJ60CA 60 1 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 15.5
1.5SMBJ64A 1.5SMBJ64CA 1.5SMBJ64A 1.5SMBJ64CA 64 1 71.1 78.6 1 103 14.57
1.5SMBJ70A 1.5SMBJ70CA 1.5SMBJ70A 1.5SMBJ70CA 70 1 77.8 86 1 113 13.28
1.5SMBJ75A 1.5SMBJ75CA 1.5SMBJ75A 1.5SMBJ75CA 75 1 83.3 92.1 1 121 12.4
Note:
1) Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
Rev.06.0 www.prisemi.com
Transient Voltage Suppressor 1.5SMBJ Series